O 77074/
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

September 17, 1996

Mr. G. D. Patel

Edison Dry Cleaners

2215 G. winkler Avenue
Fort Myers, Florida 33901

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 23, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit :
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
M%é QJQ“%
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. Sherrill cCulliver, South District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Parec KD L Haree T A
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
EDrcor Dry CZE/KERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator 1dentification Number:

FLp FE-0KE-F£/

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 2.2/S (R le/em b e ER /;20[?.
City;lF—r. /77}’ EAA County: L EE ZipCode: ££(. B3 %/

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Parec (5D £ Pareee. T DKL AT A
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization’Firm: &£y DLY 2 EA NEAS
Street Address: 221 & (G« LI A &K LLEA S o=

City: County: - ZipCode: ££- 2392 (
Fr p Iy E P Lo
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (& &) EGG— R8s Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 3 1vva
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 ‘ & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device ~ |Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser / |ob2&cq]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser ] | —

(8) w/ carbon adsorber A ]

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber e

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | X ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest _lz_months?
gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [ X New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?

(Indicate with an "X".) AS / -3

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SEBEKE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \/| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

{
\\%/ ' \:X\QCA' 20 4%
Signature _U/UU____,.? Date v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEA.NERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B~  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

ARs & OV/O/Y]  baTE. 5/$/97  TIMEIN: 44 & 40 TIME OUT: /2,00

FACILITY NAME: FO//QcMJ O/L/ C Crm,(/@

FACILITYLOCATION: 2205 (inhlee Ave  Feout M y%, L 3394/

|[PARTI: NOTIFICATION ) |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 _ o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ ]
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general permit a
|PART IT: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A
1. Existing small area source . cal 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source ' a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification Oy ON
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
QO - facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
E. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /0 _ gallons. _n/ ) /7(//( chase yecards

1 of4 Revised 10/28/96




[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

i

EETEN

Is the responsible official of the dry clc:mmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Ston'ng perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬁ?cm’

ay @x
@Y ON

&Y ON

ay ON ON/A -

—

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

3.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber {(complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber niust have been

installed priorto September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excezded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay ON

Oy ON

OY ON ON/A

OY ON ONA

ay ON

Qy ON

2 of 4
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

on dry- to-dry reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - ay OnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmpemture at thc condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? . ay oON
Is the temperature differential equal to or grcater than 20° F? ay an
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly -
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON aOwNna
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, an'd‘washcrsl) with individual
condenser coils? ay aN OnNA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON OwN/A
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
‘Has the responsible official: )
(check appropriate boxes) l
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ay OaN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Oy anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;-. Oy ON
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay OnN
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) . DY ON Ow/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON
6. Maintained starmP/shutdown/maJﬁmcuon plan? ay onN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON
Problem corrected? Oy ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON Owa
|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay ON

30f4
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Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

(PID/FID only)?

3. Has the fa;ility maintained a leak log?
Hose conncc_tions, fitings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and vseating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separato}s

328 8 5 8

2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through

gaskets)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

QN
QN
aN
- ON
ON

aN

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FHD/PDD/canﬁmc{ric tubes)

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and affer each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy bj/ use of duplicate samples {calorimetric only)?

Muck cookers
Stlls -
Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings l

Qy anN.
&Y _ aoN
&Y ON
oy ox
¢ ON

*(0’)*3077*//—— —)t\—H—er«"k- — (3"9”4/

Pkl

Name of Responsible Official =’

\g)\erm/zcu//:'/% z

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

IR )»

Inspector’s Signature

40f4 '

S/5)97

Date of Inspection

5795

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/28/96




Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

FEBRUARY 2, 1998

EDISON DRY CLEANERS

2215 G WINKLER AVE

FT MYERS FL 33901

Dear J.H. or G. D. Patel:

Attached is check number 2713, dated January 16, 1998, in the amount of $50.00, which was received in
our office on January 20, 1998. We are returning this check for the following reason:

X Check is unsigned. Please sign your check.

Money amounts are different. Please issue a new check in the correct amount.
(Numerical and Wrtten Amounts)

Other : Please make check payable to the Department of Environmental Protection.
Thank you.

Sincerely,

%,«/Axm R. Sullivan
Accounting Services Supervisor

Receipts Section
Bureau of Finance and Accounting

ASlyd RECEHVED

Attachment

FEB 19 1998

Bureau of Air Mopitrri
Onitorin
& Mobile Sources ¢

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

A
w
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM oo 5 ‘]
o TTT——
f e 52 & O
ATEL G, p AIRS ID# ‘g9
26213 PaTEL - TATELIH. 0710141 2y - T
I5G WINKLER A o 5 o @]
| FT MYERS 1. 33901VE 25 = <
o 3
—_— &8 < m
@ I
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: . . B _ 1957,

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (O'R1sH kompi. D dﬁf@b \M If ij‘i<b
—&ipfatare !

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




PE.. _HLOROETHYLENE DRY C..cANERS
TITLE Y GENI-;RAL PERMIT -
" COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLI_ST .

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL ‘& - COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: __ o 7/079/5~ DATE:__¢7.26-99  TIMEIN: _o9:45  TIME OUT: y:os

FACILITY NAME: _ Macic Dry Creqwers

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 8750 grapioles Drive  Su B

[orT™ __Myges I 33904
. ‘, oo . .

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Doren  TPegerty PHONE: 99/ 48/- /559 .

CONTACT NAME: s SAmz - PHONE: ' F
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) - : _ - B '

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 4 ’

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : 0

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION I B B - | |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 01 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

"1. Existing small area source [B/ 2. New small area source (] ?f\ '
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr @

“transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr [ o :
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ® ‘3& "g, .
(constructed before 12/9/91) "~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91) Zo e -

3. Existing large areasource - 0O 4. New large arca source o°® "; =z
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galit % q 2
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ?é: 7{',‘ D
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt e
(constructed before 12/9/2 n (constructed on or after 12/9/91) w
5. This is a correct facility classification Eé ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _#/5.Z gallons.

lof5s Revised 8/11/97



~ o~ . W e L. -~

[PART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS -

1.
2,
3.
4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) -

Storing pcrchloroethylcne in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
Exarmmng the contamers for leakage?

Closing and securing machme doors e\cept during 1oadm51unloadmg’7

. Drammg cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Jeast 24 hours prior to disposal?

" Maintaining §olvenit-io-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
-beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay
=y

dy

ay

aN
aN
aN

ON

N

A
s

ON/A .

wla

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2,

3.

In Part I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required, Procecd to Part V.

~ Xf classification 2 has'been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth cxthcr a rcfngeratcd
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

‘installed prior to September 22,1993

If classxfcatxon 4 has bcen chcckcd thc machmc should be equipped with a refrweratcd condenscr .

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing laroe area sources:
(check appropnate boxes) :

Equlpped all machmes mth the appropnate vent controls”

AEqulpp'ed dry-to-dr}';‘u}achmes with a closed-loop vappr venling system?

T
K

Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so alrflo“ will be directed away from the
condenscr upon opcmng the door?

. ‘Measured and,reqprdcd the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

»

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay

ay
ay
ay
ay

ay

aN

oN

ON

aN

ON

ON

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

20f5
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B. Has the respounsible official of an cxisting large or new largc area source also-
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy AN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
“inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/a
" Isthe température differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN On/a-
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, :
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONrA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ay aN OwNA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
- 'perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, -
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON Owa
3. Equlpped transfer machines (dryers, reclalmers and washers) with 1nd1v1dua1
condenser coils? Qy ON OnN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON awa
| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E(Y N
|2, Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - dY ON ¥ -
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON #N/A
b. documentahon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 daws
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy aN &va |
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) oy oN ohva J
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? Oy ON cha
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? &y oNn
7. Maintained deviation repo‘rts? ay OaN E{N/A
Problem corrected? oy oN @A
8. Maintainzd compliance plan, if applicable? ay Oy &va

— —

‘K ﬁTTcmpTe,;p - D;O Ao D”a"t‘sTﬁA/Cﬂ So £°G s

op Guer oo

[‘/‘.
7 e ra (7

o7 THere

Revised 8/11/97



l[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

= —

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?
3. 'Does the responsible official chieck the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, ﬁujﬁgs,

couplings, and valves &Y ON ON/A
ﬁoor.gaskets and seating oY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating - &Yy ON DN/A
Pumps | @Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers @y ON ON/A

Water separators @y ON aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Vjéual examination (condénsed solvent on exterior surféces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (notice_able perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? _ | Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sgmp_les (calorimetric only)? Ay anN

gy ON

& on

Muck cookers 13{’ ON DN/A
stlls oy ON ova
lExiuaust damper; C-& ON ON/A
Diverter valves E(Y aN an/a I :

Cartridge filter housings ©Y ON ON/A

g o O0DRRAR
b

QQ_YN&. [c‘uf'f

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

(e Lo

ﬂspector’s Signature

4 of 5

/[-36~ 29

Date of Inspection

/- AP oo

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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/S
PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT @@ p
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Y
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL d COMPLAINT. /DISCOVERY 0
REINSPECTION . 0O .
AIRS IDH: _©7/0141 DATE:_4-/9-co  TIMEIN: _og:.8  TIMEOUT: _o9; yo
FACILITY NAME: L prcon Dry Cleanears
FACILITY LOCATION: AR5 6 fhiwrcier  pue.
FL__ fhgers P 33%0/.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Gory & Drsmuty Jorel PHONE: P4/ cy5-acg0
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION ]
(check appropnate box)
1 New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup -0
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION _ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropnatc box) ¢ . .Q Drop store/out of busmess/pctroleum ]
A . _
L E\xstmo small arca source - d 2. Noew small arca source a
diy y-lo-dry cnly, X < 140 gal/sT dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - 7
both types, X < 140 gal/yr both types, X < 140 gal/yr c M
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91) el = n
o
3. Existing large arca source O 4. New large arca source @ ; - ™
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr ‘(‘;) = w =
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gallyr 2 % = <
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr o both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/it 3 =2 2 m
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o % O
: ' 4 F
5. This is a correct facility classification &llY anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: .
a facility qualified for a general permit ‘as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _70 __ gallons.
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Parta.y

Qg”ﬁ&ﬁf?xﬁr'zgcj?:NERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - . N
Is the respounsible official of the dry cleaning facility: Peri¥ = Pomped
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? * Oy ON ®NA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . | ' QY ON EN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except duﬁng loading/unloading? ‘ EfY ON

4, Draining cartridgc filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : ' dy on aNva

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? i ay oON B/N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | ||
InPartJI-A: -

If classification 1 has been chcckcd no contro)s are réquircd. Procecd to Part V.,

_ If classification 2 has bccn chcckcd the machmc should be cquipped with a rcfngcratcd condcnscr
(complete A below). ‘ |

XIf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refriperated
¢ondenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior 1o September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnscr
(complete A and B bcloss)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnatc boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? _ ' [‘Z{Y ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? dy on aNva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? : . C'{Y ON ON/A
4, Measurcd and recorded the iemperature of the outlet exhauststream of a refrigerated _

~ condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? dy aN s

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenscr exceeded 45°F? » ay ON thwa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? o EfY aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmpcraiurc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ¥ Ay ON
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _ .
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON &N/A
Is the temiperature differential cqual' to or greater than 20° F? ay ON #wa
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
11' machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON E(NIA
Is the pere concentration cqua] to or less than 100 ppm? ) ay oN &#Na
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamelers upstream from any bcnd contraction, _
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Qy ON B/NIA
5. Equipped transfcr machines (drycrs reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? : ay aN E(N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON &N/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) T
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? EfY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of péré consumption? EfY @N -~
3. Maintained leak dqlcctidn inspection and repair reports for the following:
“a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or;’ ay. OGN _B/N/A
b. docuruentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaxrcd \\/m 2 days _ _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Ay ON eNvA
4. Majmamed calibration data? (for epplicable direct reading instruments) ay anN dN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON E(N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy onN
7. Maintained deviation rcports? ' Oy ON cfva
Problem corrccted? ay ON lZfN/A
'8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy ON @A
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Best Avax!able COpy

[raxrTVvr: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .. ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ‘ E(Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? dy oN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves GfY ON ON/A Muck cookers Q{Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and sealing E‘Y aN aON/A Stiils E{Y ON ON/A
 Filter gaskets and scaling | lﬂY aN ON/A Exhaust dampers dY ON ON/A
 Pumps ' dY ON ON/A 'Divcrtcrvalvg:s [‘Z{Y aN aOwva
Solvent tanks and containers E‘Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings (Y{Y CIN QON/A
Water separators E‘Y aN DN}A

4, Which method of dclectipn is used by the responsible official?
Visual e.\'aminau'bn (condcnscd sol\‘ént on exterior surfaces)
Physncal detection (airflow felt through gaskels)
Odor (nouCcablc perc odor) _
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

00 & 8’8

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmeht: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QOAY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : : Oy ON

- c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

. d. Xept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - ‘ ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (ca]oﬁmctﬁé only)? Qy ON

/ﬁm/e/ Z/-M; | | -9~ oo

Inspector's Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
[y | \7—// ) c.
gl lece /- o/
V Inspector’s Signature ) Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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delivered.
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2. [ Restricted Delivery
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3. Article Addressed to:
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5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signatdre: (AddreW

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
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